N o v~ W

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

25.

Position

District Engineer

General Manager

Director Of Operations
Human Resources Manager
Senior Civil Engineer

Water System Superintendent

Senior Supervisor
Electrical/Scada

Manager

Manager Of Water Resources
Senior Supervisor, Operations
Plant Operations Manager

Information Systems
Administrator

Director Of Administrative
Services

Mechanic Il

Senior Construction Inspector
Senior Construction Worker
External Affairs Manager |
District Manager

Engineering Analyst
Collections Systems Worker IV
Senior Construction Worker
Senior Construction Worker

Senior Supervisor W/Ww
Operations

Senior Supervisor W/Ww
Operations

Senior Supervisor W/Ww
Operations

Other Positions Held Special District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Union Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Department

Engineering
Administration
Utility Dept.
Administration
Engineering
Operations

Utility Dept.

Administration
Water Resources
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.

Finance

Finance

Utility Dept.
Engineering
Utility Dept.
Finance

Distribution
Engineering
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.

Utility Dept.

Utility Dept.

Total Wages

$149,029
$146,512
$139,391
$136,459
$134,702
$129,232
$122,111

$120,890
$118,597
$117,317
$116,401
$115,684

$112,969

$112,366
$111,825
$109,254
$108,600
$108,419
$108,208
$108,055
$107,772
$105,591
$104,219

$102,885

$101,906

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$33,553
$28,568
$37,935
$21,739

$9,949
$23,897
$38,501

$35,290
$39,649
$39,301
$43,943
$40,377

$22,345

$31,524
$37,428
$13,233
$32,346
$37,559
$34,270
$31,500
$32,631
$32,756
$37.368

$26,679

$37,233



26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.
53.

Mechanic, Senior
Senior Distribution Worker
Accountant Ill

Senior Collections System
Worker

Chief Plant Operator
Wtp Operator Il

Senior
Electrical/Instrumentation
Technician

Senior Distribution Worker
Collections System Worker IV
Distribution Worker IV
W/Ww Tpo I

Scada Technician |

Senior Engineering Technician
Senior Distribution Worker
Distribution Worker IV
Construction Worker I

Customer Service
Representative, Lead

Accountant |
Construction Worker Il
W/Ww Tpo llI

TP Operator - T3

Wtp Operator llI

Meter Reader I

Wtp Operator |

Senior Administrative
Technician

Office Manager
Distribution Worker IV

Construction Worker |

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Union Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Union Public Utility District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Finance

Utility Dept.

Operations
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.

Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Engineering
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.

Finance

Finance
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Treatment
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.

Administration

Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.

$101,879
$98,535
$98,254
$96,289

$95,517
$93,113
$92,381

$91,434
$90,850
$90,839
$90,196
$89,749
$87,911
$87,265
$86,833
$85,097
$84,428

$82,793
$82,165
$80,268
$80,247
$78,888
$77,229
$77,159
$76,900

$76,052
$75.417
$75,207

$23,316
$12,094
$28,086
$37,526

$24,325
$30,760
$22,074

$32,405
$21,676
$36,369
$31,483
$37,163
$34,004
$25,848
$31,310
$31,040
$11,384

$30,842
$36,563
$36,463
$41,557
$36,205
$34,360
$25,576
$10,370

$33,206
$31,895
$14,940



54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.

73.

74.
75.
76.

77.

78.

79.

W/Ww Tpo |l
Water Utility Worker
Human Resources Technician

Executive Asst, Clerk To The
Board

Water Utility Worker
Wtp Operator I
Construction Worker I
Water Utility Worker
W/Ww Tpo Il
Purchasing Agent
Water Utility Worker
Mechanic Il
Collections System Worker |
Meter Reader |

Field Staff - D2/T2
Customer Svs Rep
Field Staff - D1

Senior Supervisor Controls &
Communications

Plant Opr/Foreman

Customer Service
Representative Il

Administrative Technician |
Wtp Operator llI

Customer Service
Representative

Facilities Maintenance
Technician

Administrative Account
Assistant

Admin Secretary

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Union Public Utility District
Union Public Utility District
Union Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Utility Dept.
Operations
Administration

Administration

Operations
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Operations
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Operations
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Utility Dept.
Distribution
Customer Svs
Distribution
Utility Dept.
Operations
Maintenance

Finance

Engineering
Utility Dept.

Administration

Utility Dept.

Administration

Administration

$72,924
$72,314
$71,212
$70,846

$68,934
$68,276
$68,210
$67,614
$67,265
$66,223
$65,115
$62,594
$62,116
$61,978
$61,812
$59,209
$58,011
$57,571

$54,527

$53,935

$53,848
$53,008
$52,549

$46,734

$45,099

$40,597

$16,181
$10,366
$27,030

$9,763

$34,416
$30,098
$19,558
$36,260
$34,686
$30,286
$33,645
$27,893
$24,145
$24,886
$30,502
$14,783
$23,655
$16,234

$12,292

$24,707

$4,252
$22,497
$3,563

$25,952

$25,888

$10,213



80.

81.

82.

83.

84.
85.

86.
87.

88.
89.

90.

91.

92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.

99.

100.

Collections System Worker
Trainee

Customer Service
Representative llI

General Manager

Electrical/Instrumentation
Technician Il

Civil Engineer

Plant Opr/Maintenance

Water Utility Worker

Director Of Administrative
Services

Customer Svs Rep - PT

Customer Service
Representative |

Plant Opr/Maintenance

Collections System Worker
Trainee

Director
Director
President

President

Director
Vice President

Director

Director

Director

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Calaveras Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Union Public Utility District

Calaveras County Water District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District
Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Calaveras County Water District

Calaveras County Water District

Valley Springs Public Utility
District
Valley Springs Public Utility
District
Valley Springs Public Utility
District

Utility Dept.

Finance

Administration

Utility Dept.

Engineering

Operations
Maintenance

Operations

Finance

Customer Svs

Finance

Operations
Maintenance

Utility Dept.

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Board Member

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$38,192

$35.330

$34,154

$33,489

$32,509
$27,451

$27,212
$24,938

$19,490
$13,173

$11,455

$8,061

$7,292
$7,023
$4,383
$2,670

$2,478
$1,672
$1,600

$1,320

$1,320

$13,652

$17,963

$0

$5,750

$8,681
$6,587

$0
$7,091

$2,359
$5,917

$2,629

$630

$7,873
$11,352
$20,195
$0

$16,829
$23,758
$0

$0

$0



