	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	District Engineer		Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$149,029	\$33,553
2.	General Manager		Calaveras County Water District	Administration	\$146,512	\$28,568
3.	Director Of Operations		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$139,391	\$37,935
4.	Human Resources Manager		Calaveras County Water District	Administration	\$136,459	\$21,739
5.	Senior Civil Engineer		Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$134,702	\$9,949
6.	Water System Superintendent		Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$129,232	\$23,897
7.	Senior Supervisor Electrical/Scada		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$122,111	\$38,501
8.	Manager		Calaveras Public Utility District	Administration	\$120,890	\$35,290
9.	Manager Of Water Resources		Calaveras County Water District	Water Resources	\$118,597	\$39,649
10.	Senior Supervisor, Operations		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$117,317	\$39,301
11.	Plant Operations Manager		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$116,401	\$43,943
12.	Information Systems Administrator		Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$115,684	\$40,377
13.	Director Of Administrative Services		Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$112,969	\$22,345
14.	Mechanic II		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$112,366	\$31,524
15.	Senior Construction Inspector		Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$111,825	\$37,428
16.	Senior Construction Worker		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$109,254	\$13,233
17.	External Affairs Manager I		Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$108,600	\$32,346
18.	District Manager		Union Public Utility District	Distribution	\$108,419	\$37,559
19.	Engineering Analyst		Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$108,208	\$34,270
20.	Collections Systems Worker IV		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$108,055	\$31,500
21.	Senior Construction Worker		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$107,772	\$32,631
22.	Senior Construction Worker		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$105,591	\$32,756
23.	Senior Supervisor W/Ww Operations		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$104,219	\$37,368
24.	Senior Supervisor W/Ww Operations		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$102,885	\$26,679
25.	Senior Supervisor W/Ww Operations		Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$101,906	\$37,233

26.	Mechanic, Senior	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$101,879	\$23,316
27.	Senior Distribution Worker	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$98,535	\$12,094
28.	Accountant III	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$98,254	\$28,086
29.	Senior Collections System Worker	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$96,289	\$37,526
30.	Chief Plant Operator	Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$95,517	\$24,325
31.	Wtp Operator III	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$93,113	\$30,760
32.	Senior Electrical/Instrumentation Technician	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$92,381	\$22,074
33.	Senior Distribution Worker	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$91,434	\$32,405
34.	Collections System Worker IV	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$90,850	\$21,676
35.	Distribution Worker IV	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$90,839	\$36,369
36.	W/Ww Tpo III	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$90,196	\$31,483
37.	Scada Technician I	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$89,749	\$37,163
38.	Senior Engineering Technician	Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$87,911	\$34,004
39.	Senior Distribution Worker	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$87,265	\$25,848
40.	Distribution Worker IV	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$86,833	\$31,310
41.	Construction Worker II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$85,097	\$31,040
42.	Customer Service Representative, Lead	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$84,428	\$11,384
43.	Accountant I	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$82,793	\$30,842
44.	Construction Worker III	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$82,165	\$36,563
45.	W/Ww Tpo III	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$80,268	\$36,463
46.	TP Operator - T3	Union Public Utility District	Treatment	\$80,247	\$41,557
47.	Wtp Operator III	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$78,888	\$36,205
48.	Meter Reader II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$77,229	\$34,360
49.	Wtp Operator II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$77,159	\$25,576
50.	Senior Administrative Technician	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$76,900	\$10,370
51.	Office Manager	Union Public Utility District	Administration	\$76,052	\$33,206
52.	Distribution Worker IV	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$75,417	\$31,895
53.	Construction Worker I	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$75,207	\$14,940

54.	W/Ww Tpo II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$72,924	\$16,181
55.	Water Utility Worker	Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$72,314	\$10,366
56.	Human Resources Technician	Calaveras County Water District	Administration	\$71,212	\$27,030
57.	Executive Asst, Clerk To The Board	Calaveras County Water District	Administration	\$70,846	\$9,763
58.	Water Utility Worker	Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$68,934	\$34,416
59.	Wtp Operator II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$68,276	\$30,098
60.	Construction Worker II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$68,210	\$19,558
61.	Water Utility Worker	Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$67,614	\$36,260
62.	W/Ww Tpo II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$67,265	\$34,686
63.	Purchasing Agent	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$66,223	\$30,286
64.	Water Utility Worker	Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$65,115	\$33,645
65.	Mechanic II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$62,594	\$27,893
66.	Collections System Worker I	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$62,116	\$24,145
67.	Meter Reader I	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$61,978	\$24,886
68.	Field Staff - D2/T2	Union Public Utility District	Distribution	\$61,812	\$30,502
69.	Customer Svs Rep	Union Public Utility District	Customer Svs	\$59,209	\$14,783
70.	Field Staff - D1	Union Public Utility District	Distribution	\$58,011	\$23,655
71.	Senior Supervisor Controls & Communications	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$57,571	\$16,234
72.	Plant Opr/Foreman	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Operations Maintenance	\$54,527	\$12,292
73.	Customer Service Representative II	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$53,935	\$24,707
74.	Administrative Technician I	Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$53,848	\$4,252
75.	Wtp Operator III	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$53,008	\$22,497
76.	Customer Service Representative	Calaveras Public Utility District	Administration	\$52,549	\$3,563
77.	Facilities Maintenance Technician	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$46,734	\$25,952
78.	Administrative Account Assistant	Calaveras Public Utility District	Administration	\$45,099	\$25,888
79.	Admin Secretary	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Administration	\$40,597	\$10,213

80.	Collections System Worker Trainee	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$38,192	\$13,652
81.	Customer Service Representative III	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$35,330	\$17,963
82.	General Manager	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Administration	\$34,154	\$0
83.	Electrical/Instrumentation Technician II	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$33,489	\$5,750
84.	Civil Engineer	Calaveras County Water District	Engineering	\$32,509	\$8,681
85.	Plant Opr/Maintenance	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Operations Maintenance	\$27,451	\$6,587
86.	Water Utility Worker	Calaveras Public Utility District	Operations	\$27,212	\$0
87.	Director Of Administrative Services	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$24,938	\$7,091
88.	Customer Svs Rep - PT	Union Public Utility District	Customer Svs	\$19,490	\$2,359
89.	Customer Service Representative I	Calaveras County Water District	Finance	\$13,173	\$5,917
90.	Plant Opr/Maintenance	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Operations Maintenance	\$11,455	\$2,629
91.	Collections System Worker Trainee	Calaveras County Water District	Utility Dept.	\$8,061	\$630
92.	Director	Calaveras County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$7,292	\$7,873
93.	Director	Calaveras County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$7,023	\$11,352
94.	President	Calaveras County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$4,383	\$20,195
95.	President	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Board Member	\$2,670	\$0
96.	Director	Calaveras County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$2,478	\$16,829
97.	Vice President	Calaveras County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$1,672	\$23,758
98.	Director	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Board Member	\$1,600	\$0
99.	Director	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Board Member	\$1,320	\$0
100.	Director	Valley Springs Public Utility District	Board Member	\$1,320	\$0